## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Enhancement of Subsistence allowance in favour of Shri Nissar Ahmad Wani, Labour Procurement Officer, Rampore Sector, Baramulla, Defence Labout Procurement Department-enhancement.

## Government Order No289-Home of 2024 Dated:01.07.2024

In terms of proviso to Article 108-A(i) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulations, 1956, sanction is hereby accorded to the enhancement of subsistence allowance from existing 50% to 75% in favour of Shri Nissar Ahmad Wani, Labour Procurement Officer, Rampore Sector, Baramulla, Defence Labout Procurement Department, presently under suspension vide Govt. Order No. 388-Home of 2023 dated 10.08.2023, attached with the Headquarters of Defence Labour Procurement Department, adjusting the 50% subsistence allowance which the officer has already received from the date of his suspension.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/ (Chandraker Bharti) IAS Principal Secretary to Government Dated:@/.07.2024

No: Home-DLP/16/2024/[CC-7466088]

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director, Defence Labour Procurement Department, J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Home Department.
- 8. Incharge Website, Home Department.
- 9. Government Order file/Stock file.

Copy also to the: Additional Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

> (Sidharath Dhiman) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government .